K-47521

09-05-95A11-22

5589 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Nina Jo Vandersys

....., hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Nina Jo Vander Sys and

Cynthia Rose Vander sys Not as tenants in common but with the right of survivorship hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

All that portion of Lot 2, Block 35, HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the Southwesterly line of Pacific Terrace at the most Northerly corner of said Lot 2; thence Southwesterly along the Northwesterly line of said Lot 2, 100 feet; thence Southeasterly parallel with Pacific Terrace, 38 feet; thence Southwesterly parallel with the Northwesterly line of said Lot 2, 50 feet to the Southwesterly line of said Lot 2; thence Southeasterly along the Southwesterly line of said Lot 2, 12 feet to the Southerly corner of said Lot 2; thence Northeasterly along the Southeasterly line of said Lot 2, 150 feet to the Southwesterly line of Pacific Terrace; thence Northwesterly 50 feet to the point of beginning.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, O	CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON RE	VERSE SIDE)
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said	I grantee and grantee's	heirs, successors and assigns forever.
The two and actual consideration haid for	this transfer, stated in	terms of dollars, is \$
and the shake of a	- includes other prope	ety or value given of promised Which is
However, the actual consideration consists of the whole consideration (indicate which). (The senten that to the consideration)	as between the evenbole () if	not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)
In construing this deed and where the context	to requires the singula	or includes the plural and all grammatical
In construing this deed and where the comest changes shall be implied to make the provisions here	of annly equally to cor	norations and to individuals.
changes shall be implied to make the provisions here	Atia instrument this 1	devoi September 1995 :
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed	mis instrument this	Language of other person duly author-
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be significant.	ned and its seal affixed	by an officer of other person dary during
ized to do so by order of its board of directors.		
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED	IN THIS ALDER	To Vilmous Dy
INCTOTINENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICANT FILANDUSE LAWS AND BESTU	LADUNO. / Name	Jo Vander Sys
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUII TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR	COUNTY	<u></u>
DI ANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIEV APPROVED USES AND 10 DELERM	IINE ANY	
LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DE	FINED IN	
ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, Cou	men of Klamath) 99.
STATE OF OREGON, Cou	nty of	ne on Sept. 1 , 19 95 ,
This instrument was	acknowledged before if	(e 0/1, 17,
byNinaJoVa	nders bys	10
This instrument was	acknowledged before n	ne on, 19,
<i>by</i>		***************************************
as		***************************************
of		
Cutational production of the commence of the c	X una	de Albania)
OFFICIAL SEAL	- XIII	C D CONTES
LYNDA S. ROGERS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	4	Notary Public for Oregon
COMMISSION NO. 019412	My commission	expires (LT 2), 1976
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 25, 1996	<u> </u>	
A STATE OF S		STATE OF OREGON,
		\ss.
***************************************	74 t	County ofKlamath
Grantor's Name and Address		I certify that the within instru-
Granter's Name and Address		ment was received for record on the
***************************************		5th day of Sept 19 95,
		at 11:22 o'clock A.M., and recorded
	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No. M95 on
Grantee's Name and Address	FOR	page 23869 or as fee/file/instru-
Afterregarding return to (Name, Address, I)p):	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No5589
Mina To Mandersus		
1038 Pacific terrace		Record of Deeds of said County.
Namath FALLS OR 97601		Witness my hand and seal of
Until requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):		County affixed.
Citif Ladoction cinglaine send on low stonements to freeway tenness, with		- 1 0 7 1 - 1 0 0 01 - 1
50,420,050,050		Bernetha G. Letsch, Co Clerk
Same as above		Notice Title
	EEE+630 00	6 Walth 1716 Banant